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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby testify that 1 have this day served the foregoing PACIFIC POWER’S

RESPONSE TO BENCH REQUEST NO. 2 upon all parties of record in this proceeding by e-

mail.

Service List

UE-161204
Public Counsel
Chanda Mak (C) Corey Dahl (C)
Legal Assistant Public Counsel
Office of the Attorney General 800 5th Ave
800 Fifth Avenue Seattle, WA 98104
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 coreyd@atg.wa.gov
chandam(@atg.wa.gov
Armikka R. Bryant (C) Lisa Gafkin (C)

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
armikkab@atg.wa.gov

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Christopher M. Casey (C) Assistant
Attorney General WUTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
ccasey@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson (C)
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

P.O.Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jroberso@utc.wa.gov

WUTC Staff

Betsy Demarco

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia, WA 98504
bdemarco(@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia, WA 98504
kgross@utc.wa.gov

Bellingham, WA 98225
shawn_collins@oppco.org

The Energy Project

Shawn Collins (C) Director Simon J. ffitch (C)

The Energy Project Simon ffitch Attorney at Law
3406 Redwood Ave 321 High School Rd. NE

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Carol Baker
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law
carol@ffitchlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101-4010
Telephone: 206.622.1711



mailto:coreyd@atg.wa.gov
mailto:chandam@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
mailto:armikkab@atg.wa.gov
mailto:jroberso@utc.wa.gov
mailto:ccasey@utc.wa.gov
mailto:kgross@utc.wa.gov
mailto:bdemarco@utc.wa.gov
mailto:shawn_collins@oppco.org
mailto:carol@ffitchlaw.com
mailto:simon@ffitchlaw.com

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Boise White Paper, L.L.C.

Patrick Loupin

Boise White Paper, L.L.C.

P.O. Box 990050

Boise, 1D 83799-0050
patrickloupin@packagingcorp.com

Jesse E. Cowell (C)
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com

Brad Mullins (C)

333 S.W. Taylor

Portland, OR 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Jesse Gorsuch

Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor St.
Portland, OR 97204
jog@dvclaw.com

Yakama Power

Raymond Wiseman
General Manager
Yakama Power

P.O. Box 1279
Toppenish, WA 98948
ray(@yakamapower.org

J.D. Williams

Williams Moses, LP
P.O. Box 11024
Portland, OR 97211
jd@williamsmoses.com

Columbia Rural Electric Association

Stanley M. Schwartz
Witherspoon-Kelley

422 W. Riverside Ave.
Spokane, WA 99201
sms(@witherspoonkelley.com

Tyler C. Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor
Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com

Pacific Power & Light Company

Etta Lockey

Vice President, Regulation
825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, OR 97232
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

Dustin Till (C)
Senior Counsel

Pacific Power & Light Company

825 NE Multnomah St.

.| Portland, OR 97232

Dustin. Till@pacificorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.

Attorneys at Law
1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101-4010
Telephone: 206.622.1711



mailto:jec@dvelaw.com
mailto:brmullins@mwanalytics.com
mailto:jog@dvclaw.com
mailto:jd@williamsmoses.com
mailto:ray@yakamapower.org
mailto:tcp@dvclaw.com
mailto:sms@witherspoonkelley.com
mailto:Dustin.Till@paciFicorp.com
mailto:etta.lockey@pacificorp.com



mailto:datarequest@paciFicorp.com
mailto:ariel.son@pacificorp.com
mailto:tgreenField@schwabe.com

